505406462 04/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5453256

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·	
		Name	Execution Date
KARTHIK RAMAN			03/21/2019
MOMIN MAHMOUD	AL-GHOSIE	N	03/22/2019
BHALAKUMAARAN E	ERODE RAN	IGANATHAN	03/22/2019
MADHAN GAJENDR	AN		03/29/2019
JI HUANG			03/21/2019
ATUL KATIYAR			03/21/2019
MIKHAIL MIKHAILOV	ICH KOLTA	CHEV	04/01/2019
SUJIT VATTATHIL K	URUVILLA		03/21/2018
SUBRAMANYAM PA	TTIPAKA		03/21/2019
OVIDIU CONSTANTI	N PLATON		03/22/2019
NKUR SAVAILAL S	НАН		03/22/2019
PANKAJ SHARMA			03/24/2019
DHARMA SHUKLA			03/22/2019
SHIREESH KUMAR THOTA		03/22/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	MICRO	SOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMO	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHI	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16209647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

801-532-1500
mspatent@rqn.com

Correspondent Name: RAY	QUINNEY & NEBEKER		
Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET			
	ss Line 2: SUITE 1400		
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	404790-US-NP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. BULLOUGH		
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Bullough, Reg.# 65352/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019		
Total Attachments: 28			
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page1.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page2.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page3.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page4.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page5.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page6.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page7.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page8.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page9.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page10.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page11.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page12.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page13.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page14.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page15.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page16.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page17.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page18.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page19.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page20.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page21.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page22.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page23.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page24.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page25.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page26.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page27.tif		
source=404790-US-NP_2019-04-02_E	xecutedAssignments#page28.tif		

I, <u>Karthik RAMAN</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on December 4, 2018 and was given Application No 16/209,647 by the following Office "US";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

1	1
	i i

RATH	03/21/2019
Inventor's signature	Date
Karthik RAMAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: <u>404790-US-NP</u>

I, <u>Momin Mahmoud AL-GHOSIEN</u>. ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209,647</u> by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	2 	

	ç
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
8	
	s
8	()

prover AL Christian	3/22/19
Inventor's Signature	Date
Momin Mahmoud AL-GHOSIEN	مؤمن الغمين
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I, <u>Bhalakumaaran ERODE RANGANATHAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, Redmond, Washington 98052 LLC. One Microsoft Way. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES). to insert (ASSIGNEE'S here in and given Application parentheses (filed on 🧾 by all the second No. following) this APPLICATION's Office Application No., filing date, and Office, when known:

Was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No 16/209,647 by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

future contraction contracticity	 	
)		
A state		,
\$	and the second	
,		
2		

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

03/22/2=19 Inventor's Signature Date Bhalakumaaran ERODE RANGANATHAN Printed Name in Native Language Printed Name in English (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I, <u>Madhan GAJENDRAN</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on December 4, 2018 and was given Application No 16/209,647 by the following Office "US";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>404790-US-NP</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Madhan GAJENDRAN Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

29H March 2019.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: <u>404790-US-NP</u>

I, <u>Ji HUANG</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER DISTRIBUTED</u> <u>DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209.647</u> by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		215 - 310

Page 1 of 2

January and a second se	anna an	 	 	(III)
- 44 ^{- 1}			n bebegi t	
ł			 	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventof's S	: Takasi da 🌔 Da		Date			
JI HUANG						

oongelijkele is die de

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: <u>404790-US-NP</u>

I, <u>Atul KATIYAR</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209,647</u> by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

£	8	
£	£	

21/2019 Inventor's Signature Date **Atul KATIYAR Printed Name in English** Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Mikhail Mikhailovich KOLTACHEV</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

✓ was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209,647</u> by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

4/1/ 2019 Inventor's Signature Date Mikhail Mikhailovich KOLTACHEV Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I, <u>Sujit Vattathil KURUVILLA</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on December 4, 2018 and was given Application No 16/209.647 by the following Office "US";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

	1
	1
	1
 1	

21/2019 Inventor's Signature Sujit Vattathil KURUVILLA Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I. Subramavnam PATTIPAKA, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER DISTRIBUTED DATABASES" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209,647</u> by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
······		

Page 1 of 2

3	}
1	

2019 Inventor's Signature Date Subramaynam PATTIPAKA Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS D

I, <u>Ovidiu Constantin PLATON</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. _______ by the following Office _______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209,647</u> by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

03/22/2019 Inventor's Signature Date **Ovidiu Constantin PLATON** Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I, <u>Ankur Savailal SHAH</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209,647</u> by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"). Is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

3/22/2018 Inventor's Signature Date Ankur Savailal SHAH Printed Name in Native Language Printed Name in English (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 404790-US-NP

I, <u>Pankaj SHARMA</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative. Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on _______ and given Application No. _______ by the following Office _______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

■ was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209,647</u> by the following Office "_US ":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
······································			****

Page 1 of 2

and and and a	
p. Show memory s Signature	<u>03/24/2019</u> Date
Pankaj SHARMA	
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: <u>404790-US-NP</u>

I, <u>Dharma SHUKLA</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application

No 16/209,647 by the following Office "US ";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

1		1
1	{ 	1 1
1	5	3
	§	<u>.</u>

3/22/2019 Inventor's Signature DHARNA SHULLA **Dharma SHUKLA** Printed Name in Native Language Printed Name in English (if other than English)

I, <u>Shireesh Kumar THOTA</u>, ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>MERGING CONFLICT RESOLUTION FOR MULTI-MASTER</u> <u>DISTRIBUTED DATABASES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

☑ was filed on <u>December 4, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/209,647</u> by the following Office "<u>US</u>";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Date Inventor's Signature Shireesh Kumar THOTA Printed Name in Native Language Printed Name in English (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048767 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 04/02/2019